

Project: ARENA PARKING LOT REPAIRS

Location: ARENA PARKING LOT

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,055,700.00	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Bidder: Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Bidder: Seal Pros, Inc.
Address: 600 N. MAIN	Budget: \$ 1,293,000.00	Address: 1300 N. Bahnsen Ave.	Address: 1205 W. Russell St.	Address: 612 Augustana Ave.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Letting Date: 03/28/14 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: Harrisburg, SD 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 23,225.00	\$ 23,225.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 61,395.14	\$ 61,395.14
2	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
3	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	3590	\$ 3.05	\$ 10,949.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,539.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 11,308.50
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
5	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	16	\$ 30.50	\$ 488.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 504.00
6	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	400	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 912.00
7	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8673	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,673.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 11,708.55	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,106.65
8	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	200	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 840.00	\$ 7.42	\$ 1,484.00
9	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	179	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 939.75	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,235.10
10	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00
11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	7140	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,211.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	192	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 3,206.40
13	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2290	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 19,007.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 16,488.00
14	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET PARKING STOP	EA	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 315.00
15	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3085	\$ 14.25	\$ 43,961.25	\$ 16.20	\$ 49,977.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 55,375.75
16	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	4215	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,483.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,744.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,967.50
17	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	4170	\$ 66.00	\$ 275,220.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 266,880.00	\$ 62.55	\$ 260,833.50
18	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	2085	\$ 68.00	\$ 141,780.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 148,035.00	\$ 68.95	\$ 143,760.75
19	SPECIAL	MICRO-PAVE SEALANT	SY	39980	\$ 1.11	\$ 44,377.80	\$ 1.14	\$ 45,577.20	\$ 1.12	\$ 44,777.60
20	350.0030	ASPHALT CONCRETE CRACK SEALING	FT	10300	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 8,034.00
21	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	116	\$ 66.25	\$ 7,685.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 8,769.60
22	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 10,920.00
23	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	132	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 9,979.20
24	651.0050	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1608	\$ 6.30	\$ 10,130.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 10,854.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 11,014.80
25	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	8	\$ 25.50	\$ 204.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 210.00
26	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	20	\$ 0.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 21.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 5.40
27	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	135540	\$ 0.25	\$ 33,885.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 32,529.60	\$ 0.27	\$ 36,595.80
28	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	156	\$ 5.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 327.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 819.00
29	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ADA SYMBOL	EA	52	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,092.00
30	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	2	\$ 20.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42.00
31	SPECIAL	ACCESS AISLE SIGN	EA	10	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00
32	SPECIAL	STANDARD ACCESS PARKING SPACE ADA SIGN	EA	17	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,570.00
33	SPECIAL	VAN ACCESS ADA SIGN	EA	4	\$ 20.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00
34	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	34	\$ 102.50	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,570.00
35	635.5051	STREET LIGHT SPREAD FOOTING	EA	3	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 11,025.00
36	635.5062	ANCHOR BOLDS	EA	24	\$ 76.50	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,890.00
37	635.8113	1" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	170	\$ 2.05	\$ 348.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 357.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 357.00
38	635.9014	1/C #4 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	355	\$ 2.15	\$ 763.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 781.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 784.55
39	635.9018	1/C #8 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	2873	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,729.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,873.00
40	635.9020	1/C #10 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	1614	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,049.10	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,049.10	\$ 0.64	\$ 1,032.96
41	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	65	\$ 475.00	\$ 30,875.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 31,525.00
42	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 10.44	\$ 1,252.80
43	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
44	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	75	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 54.60	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 47.17	\$ 3,537.75
45	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	75	\$ 5.10	\$ 382.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 393.75	\$ 4.77	\$ 357.75
46	SPECIAL	8X8" PVC SEWER TEE	EA	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
47	950.3302	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	1	\$ 117.50	\$ 117.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
48	950.3202	8" SEWER CAP/PLUG	EA	1	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
49	950.3402	8" SEWER CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
50	950.4802	8" BOOT FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
51	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
52	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 749,005.40	Total Bid	\$ 787,087.55	Total Bid	\$ 799,232.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

53	SPECIAL ALTERNATE 1: MICRO-PAVE SEALANT	SY	21090	\$ 1.11	\$ 23,409.90	\$ 1.14	\$ 24,042.60	\$ 1.12	\$ 23,620.80
----	---	----	-------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 23,409.90	Total Bid	\$ 24,042.60	Total Bid	\$ 23,620.80
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

54	332.0010 ALTERNATE 2: COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	168	\$ 2.25	\$ 378.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 5,796.00
55	320.1200 ALTERNATE 2: ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	2460	\$ 64.00	\$ 157,440.00	\$ 64.65	\$ 159,039.00	\$ 62.55	\$ 153,873.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$ 157,818.00	Total Bid	\$ 159,459.00	Total Bid	\$ 159,669.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Project: ARENA PARKING LOT REPAIRS

Location: ARENA PARKING LOT

Sioux Falls
Construction
Company dba Black-

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,055,700.00

Bidder: Top Paving Company

Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.

Address: 600 N. MAIN

Budget: \$ 1,293,000.00

Address: 800 S. 7th Avenue

Address: 27275 Verhey Place

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.6668

Letting Date: 03/28/14
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.336.9512

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
2	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
3	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	3590	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,667.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,077.50
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
5	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	16	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00
6	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	400	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,360.00
7	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8673	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,478.70	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,478.70
8	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	200	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00
9	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	179	\$ 5.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 895.00
10	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	7140	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,925.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	192	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,456.00
13	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2290	\$ 11.75	\$ 26,907.50	\$ 11.85	\$ 27,136.50
14	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET PARKING STOP	EA	6	\$ 56.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
15	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3085	\$ 12.60	\$ 38,871.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 58,615.00
16	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	4215	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,021.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,290.00
17	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	4170	\$ 66.50	\$ 277,305.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 300,240.00
18	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	2085	\$ 66.50	\$ 138,652.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 193,905.00
19	SPECIAL	MICRO-PAVE SEALANT	SY	39980	\$ 1.20	\$ 47,976.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 47,976.00
20	350.0030	ASPHALT CONCRETE CRACK SEALING	FT	10300	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,300.00
21	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	116	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,280.00
22	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,600.00
23	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	132	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,692.00
24	651.0050	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1608	\$ 7.25	\$ 11,658.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,256.00
25	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	8	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00
26	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	20	\$ 0.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 22.00
27	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	135540	\$ 0.25	\$ 33,885.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 33,885.00
28	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	156	\$ 5.60	\$ 873.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 351.00
29	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ADA SYMBOL	EA	52	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,768.00
30	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	2	\$ 22.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 112.00
31	SPECIAL	ACCESS AISLE SIGN	EA	10	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 680.00
32	SPECIAL	STANDARD ACCESS PARKING SPACE ADA SIGN	EA	17	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,241.00
33	SPECIAL	VAN ACCESS ADA SIGN	EA	4	\$ 22.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00
34	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	34	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,740.00
35	635.5051	STREET LIGHT SPREAD FOOTING	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00
36	635.5062	ANCHOR BOLDS	EA	24	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00
37	635.8113	1" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	170	\$ 2.25	\$ 382.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 382.50
38	635.9014	1/C #4 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	355	\$ 2.25	\$ 798.75	\$ 2.35	\$ 834.25
39	635.9018	1/C #8 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	2873	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,016.65
40	635.9020	1/C #10 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	1614	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,210.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,049.10
41	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	65	\$ 530.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 34,775.00
42	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	120	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00
43	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	5	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00
44	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,425.00
45	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	75	\$ 5.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 5.65	\$ 423.75
46	SPECIAL	8X8" PVC SEWER TEE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
47	950.3302	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	1	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
48	950.3202	8" SEWER CAP/PLUG	EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 73.00
49	950.3402	8" SEWER CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00
50	950.4802	8" BOOT FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
51	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
52	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 809,625.30	Total Bid	\$ 945,202.95
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

53	SPECIAL ALTERNATE 1: MICRO-PAVE SEALANT	SY	21090	\$ 1.60	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 25,308.00
----	---	----	-------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 33,744.00	Total Bid	\$ 25,308.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

54	332.0010 ALTERNATE 2: COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	168	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,048.00
55	320.1200 ALTERNATE 2: ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	2460	\$ 62.00	\$ 152,520.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 183,270.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$ 156,720.00	Total Bid	\$ 189,318.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------